THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

September 16th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 35 and 36 FOR THE EAST HARDIN MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 35 is a debit of $ 6,164.17 for tile rework in the gang restrooms on the first floor.  CO 36 is a credit of $9,000 given back to the board for sound paneling in the band room.
FACTS:
CO 35
[image: image1.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: (X1

st Wil Shul INITIATION DATE: August 10, 2021 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT: [R

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and adress):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18.267/201752.01 CONTRACTOR [

Vesta Tile & Stone. ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18,2019

S8 SIBES Camet CONTRACT FOR: BP 093-01 Ceramic Tile FIELD: R

Loui le, KY 40214 KoE: [®

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associated with changing ceramic tile accent heights and locations at first floor gang restrooms (PR¥#20)

‘The originel Contract Sum was ] 162.995.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. $

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. s 162,995
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of s

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s 169.159.17




CO 36
 [image: image2.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUNBER: 036 OWNER: &

East Hardin Mu:(dvnsﬂmol INTIATION DATE: August 10, 2021 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT: (X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 /201752-01 CONTRACTOR: [

Grayhawk, LLC CCONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

2424 Merchant Strect ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 095-01 Acoustical Pancl Fie: X

Lexington, KY 40511 Ceilings KoE: &

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Delete the allowance for wall and panel fumish and install. The Owner is making arangements.

The original Contract Sum was s 119,758.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 0.00°
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was s 119.758.00
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,00000
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s T10,738.00





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 35 and 36 for the east HARDIN middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 35 and 36 for the east HARDIN middle Construction project.
